

2023

PRICE LIST FOR:

MOUNT FOREST CEMETERY

411257 Southgate Road 41 Mount Forest, ON Licence #3308872

Contact:

Karren Wallace Director of Legislative Services/Clerk 519.848.3620 ext. 4227 kwallace@wellington-north.com

Cathy Conrad
Deputy Clerk
519.-848.3620 ext. 4221
cconrad@wellington-north.com

BURIAL & OTHER CEMETERY SUPPLIES & SERVICES

SALES

Flat and raised monuments are permitted on a single grave (not included in the purchase price) Single Grave 3 ½ feet x 10 feet
Etching on niche is permitted but must be in the same style and font already in place (not included in the purchase price) Single Niche (11 ¾ "Hx12" x15" D two urns)
First and Last Name only may be etched on a memorial stone (not included in the purchase price) Scattering Garden (one cremated remains)

INTERMENT RIGHTS

Standard lots are suitable for up to four interments in one of the following combinations: one casket and two cremated remains or up to four cremated remains. More than one standard casket burial shall be permitted in a single lot provided the grave was sold prior to January 1, 1998 AND the first interment is at double depth (extra charge for double depth)

INTERMENT CHARGES

Adult. \$900.00 Child (12 & under). \$200.00 Cremated Remains in Standard Plot. \$300.00 Double Depth Charge. \$175.00 Inurnment in Niche. \$200.00 Scattering Garden. \$100.00
SURCHARGES Saturday Funerals until 12 noon & Holidays- Standard Burial
Saturday Funerals until 12 noon & Holidays- Cremated Remains Burial & Scattering\$240.00
Saturday Funerals until 12 noon & Holidays- Cremated Remains in Niche \$130.00 Burials Inurnments Occurring outside hours of 9am-3pm Mon-Fri \$125.00
DISINTERMENT \$900.00
VAULT STORAGE
MONUMENT INSTALLATIONS
MONUMENT INSTALLATIONS Staking Fee

Payment is due at the time of the sale of a plot or interment. All fees are subject to applicable taxes

Updated: January 4, 2023